RESOLUTION NO	
---------------	--

## DATED: 7/5/2023

## RESOLUTION OF THE SONOMA COUNTY LIBRARY COMMISSION ESTABLISHING APPROPRIATIONS LIMIT FOR FY 2023-2024 PURSUANT TO ARTICLE XIII B OF THE CALIFORNIA CONSTITUTION

## **RECITALS**

WHEREAS, Article XIII B of the California Constitution requires that appropriations limits be established for each entity of government; and

WHEREAS, staff and consultants for the Sonoma County Library have prepared documentation necessary to establish the appropriations limits for the FY 2023-2024 for the Sonoma County Library; and

WHEREAS, on June 16, 2023, documentation used in the determination of the appropriations limits was made available to the public; and

WHEREAS, due notice was given of this Commission's intent to establish the 2023-2024 appropriations limit at its regularly scheduled meeting on July 5, 2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE SONOMA COUNTY LIBRARY COMMISSION DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The appropriations limit for fiscal year 2023-2024 of \$52,554,990 is hereby adopted for the Sonoma County Library.
- 2. The Sonoma County Library's appropriations subject to limitation are under the appropriation limit by \$9,802,440.

## SO ORDERED.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this <u>5th</u> day of <u>July, 2023</u>. I HEREBY CERTIFY the foregoing resolution was introduced and passed at a regular meeting of the Sonoma County Library Commission by the following vote:

	Commission Chair
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	